PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70990062-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Pa	atent of the United Stat	es entitled:	
Filing date: 1 Decem	nber 1999	_ Serial No.:	29/114,810
continuations-in-part (C-I-P' Letters Patent, and any and	s), divisionals, and rer all Letters Patent of th	newals of and su ne United States	, and any and all continuations obstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which inations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoyed by HP the term or terms for which	, its successors, assign th said Letters Patent i	is, nominees or l respectively may	ne for Letters Patent in any country, to egal representatives, to the full end o be granted, reissued or extended, as d by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not execute covenant and agree that I/o deliver all such papers as improvement(s), said applied legal representatives, and I/o said invention(s) or improve proceedings, to sign all law reissue and foreign applied everything possible to aid the enforce, for its or their ow	ed and will not execute we will, each time a remay be necessary or cation and said Letters we agree to communicate years, to execute ations, to make all refersions, to make all refersions, asset benefit, proper pater ted the expenses which	e any agreement equest is made, a desirable to pe Patent, to HP, ate to HP, or to it ation and said Le all disclaimers a ightful oaths and igns, nominees at protection for	the entire interest herein assigned, and in conflict herewith, and I/we furthered without undue delay, execute and refect the title to said invention(s) of its successors, assigns, nominees of the successors, assigns, assigns, as a successor of the successors, as a successor of the succ
States and any official of a patents on applications as a and all Letters Patent for sa	ny country or countries aforesaid, to issue to H aid invention(s) or impr be issued and grante	s foreign to the U P, as assignee of ovement(s), inclu	Patents and Trademarks of the United Inited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, and uding any and all Letters Patent of the esult of the application aforesaid, in
	y the attorney docket	number and title	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same nd Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	D	ate Assignment Sign	ed: 24 November 1999
Inventor's Typed Name. Edwin	Lord BECK	Date Applica	ation Signed:

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT	APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	. 70990062-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

C	if the	Date Assignment Signed:	23 NOV 99	
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Donnin CHUA			
nventor's Typed Name:	Dennis Chua	Date Application S	igned:	
		Date Assignment Signed:		
nventor's Signature (Seal)				
nventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed:		
ventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:		

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

PATENT YZ REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0150

Case No. 2103



03-09-2000



Form PTO-1595

VER SHEET

Ú.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		,				
,	V					
			Date	antand`	Trademark	Offic
_			rau	SIIL aliu	Haucillain	Cili

1-31-92	101285332	NLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Ramesh Keshavaraj		Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO		Name: Milliken & Company			
Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address: Post Office Box 1926 (M-495)			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	920 Milliken Road		
Other			Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303		
Execution Date:Septembe	Execution Date:September 24, 1999		address(es) attached? NO		
4 Application number(s)	or patent number(s):				
If this document is being f	iled together with a new application, t	he execution date	of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/406,000 filed on Septe	mber 24, 1999				
	Additional number	ers attached? NO			
Name and address of p concerning documents	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved		
Name: Willia	m S. Parks	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Milliken & Company Post Office Box 1926 (M-495) Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304	☐ Enclosed			
		☑ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
1	lilliken Road anburg, South Carolina 29303	8. Deposit acco	ount number: <u>04-0500</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement, Certificate	of Mailing, and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document. Further, I hereby certify that this correspondence including the attached Assignment, is being deposited on January 27, 2000 with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, and contains a total of two (2) pages, including this cover sheet and the original assignment. William S. Parks January 27, 2000 Attorney for Applicant Signature Date					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, DC 20231					

03/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000196 04\500 09406000

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0151